" UNOFFICIAL CORR®zuomy

2000-046-13 15:049:246
Cock County Recorder 31.50

(i

N 00434073

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, is raade and entered into as of June 5, 2000, but made effective as of June 9, 2000, by and
between EQUITABLE FINANCE CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation ("LENDER"), MID TOWN
LENDER AND TRUST COMrANY OF CHICAGO, NOT PERSONALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED Maira 12, 1997 A/K/A TRUST NO. 2110 ("MORTGAGOR #1"), RONALD
F. KELLY, married to MARY T. DONOGHUE (“MORTGAGOR #2) & JOHN F. KELLY and MARY
PATRICE KELLY, HIS WIFE, ("BORRUWERS").

WHEREAS:

1.

The BORROWER has heretofore executed a Promissory Note dated October 8, 1999 in the principal
amount of $77,100.00 of which the LENDER is prescnii the holder;

The NOTE is sccured by a Mortgage, Assignment of Rents £ Security Agreement (Chattel Mortgage)
dated October 8, 1999 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinois, as document
number 09020908 ("MORTGAGE #1"), conveying to LENDER! certain real estate described in Exhibit
"A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein ("REAL ZSTATE"),

The NOTE is secured by a Mortgage, Assignment of Rents & Security Agreement (Chattel Mortgage)
dated October 8, 1999 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Nllinois, as document
number 09020909 ("MORTGAGE #2"), conveying to LENDER certain real estete-described in Exhibit
"A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein ("REAL ESTATE");

The NOTE is further secured by a Collateral Assignment of the Beneficial Interest in that certain Land
Trust which is known as Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago a/t/u Trust Agreement dated
March 12, 1997 a/k/a Trust No. 2110 ("ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST") which land trust
holds title to the described REAL ESTATE;

The LENDER has disbursed to BORROWER the sum of $77,100.00 which amount represents the entire
principal sum of the indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE of which there is an outstanding principal
balance of $75,767.58;

The interest rate evidenced on said NOTE is 12.50% per annum;

The maturity date evidenced on said NOTE is June 15, 2008;




13

UNOFFICIAL COPY 00434073

The BORROWER desires to amend the loan amount, interest rate and repayment term as evidenced by

the NOTE;

The LENDER has agreed to such modification pursuant to the terms and conditions of a commitment of
the LENDER dated June 5, 2000 ("COMMITMENT").

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained to the contrary in the NOTE, MORTGAGE, and in
consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions, and premises contained herein, the PARTIES HERETO

AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

A. The principal amount evidenced by the NOTE as of this date is $102,500.00.

B. The interesurate evidenced by the NOTE as of the effective date is 13.495% per annum

C. Principal and inisrest payments in the amount of $1,703.15 shall be due and payable monthly beginning
June 15, 2000, and cr that day each month thereafter until all of said outstanding principal plus any
remaining accrued intercst'and late charges, if any, are repaid in full.

D. Except as modified herein, -ipC terms, covenants and conditions of the MORTGAGE shall remain
unchanged and otherwise in full force and effect. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of
this agreement and the terms of the NOTE and/or MORTGAGE, the terms herein shall control.

E. The lien of the MORTGAGE is hereby modified as security for the payment of the principal sum
evidenced by the NOTE and amended by this MODIFICATION AGREEMENT.

F. This agreement shall be governed by and construed widr the laws of the State of Illinois.

This nstrument is executed by Mid Town Bank and Trust Compary-of Chicago not personally but solely as
trustee, as aforesaid. All the covenants and conditions to be performed bereunder by Mid Town Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago are undertaken by it solely as Trustee, as aforesaid anrd not individually, and no personal
liability shall be asserted or be enforceable against Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago by reason of
any of the covenants, statements, representations or warranties contained in this irsirument,



UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals day and the year 1rst wntten
above.

EQUITABLE FINANCE CORPORATION ("LENDER")

By: é; % z -

I5291d Grzgnia, Senior Yice President

MORTGAGOR #1:

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
personally but as Trustee as aforesaid:

Gloria Hemandez A331stant Secretary

MOR R #2:
By: MMQQQ :z <
Rondd F. Kelly \ Q

m:f 7,/ /

Mary Patrice Kell@

—



stareormunos) UNOFFICIAL COPY
COUNTY OF COOK ; 00434073

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
David Grzenia, Senior Vice President of Equitable Finance Corporation, an Illinois corporation, and Gloria
Hernandez, Assistant Secretary of said Illinois corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary,
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said corporation, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that she, as
custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation, did affix said corporate seal to said instrument as her own free
and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand a2 Notarial Seal this June 5, 2000.

@ J-Lh;-'- LQ _o__amﬁﬁﬂé)/'
hd 0 Notary Public

AL, e AR

My commission expires: OFFICIAL &AL 3
DEBBIE REYNLZLDS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATF QEBINOIS
MY COMMISSUON X FwgS 1002
OO B0 T A TN
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
' )

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State afores2id, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Carmen Rosario, Assistant Trust Officer of Mid Town Bank and Trust Cerapany of Chicago, an Illinois
corporation, and Gloria Hernandez, Assistant Secretary of said Illinois corporation, p<rscnally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assizfant Trust Officer and
Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and volantary acts of said
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there
acknowledge that she, as custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation, did affix said corporate seal to said
instrument as her own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

Give r-my-hand and Notaral-Seal this June 5, 2000.

OFFICIAL SEAL
0 Notary Public

DEBBIE REYNOLDS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF iAINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/1802

My commission expires:




sureormos)y UNOFFICIAL COPY

) N
COUNTY OF COOK ) (10334073
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
John F. Kelly and Mary Patrice Kelly, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed

and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this June §, 2000.

OFFICIAL SEAL
; DEBBIE REYNOLDS

Notary Public

My commission expires:

MSTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXRAES: 10/18/02
L a0

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County. in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Ronald F. Kelly and Mary T. Donoghue, personally knewp to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me ilvs day in person and acknowledged that they signed

and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary 4ct, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this June 5, 2000.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBBIE REYNOLDS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF #LLINDIS
MY COMMISSION EXMRES: 10/48/02




- UNOFRkwlA: COPY
00334073

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
PARCEL 1:

LOT 1 IN RE-SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 26, 27, 28 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 29 IN SUB-BLOCK 2 OF
BLOCK 40 IN CANAL TRUSTEES’ SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

LOT 6 IN BLOCK 1 IN THE 31JBDIVISION OF BLOCK 47 IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF THE

WEST 1/2 AND THE WEST /i/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIxD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

17-17-303-027-0000 (PARCEL 1)

17-17-326-019-0000 (PARCEL 2)

PROPERTY COMM Y WN AS:

1452 WEST LEXINGTON, CHICAGO, IL 60607 (PARCEL 1)
1315 WEST TAYLOR, CHICAGO, IL 60607 (PARCEL 2)
Mail To:

MID TOWN LENDER AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
ATTN: GLORIA HERNANDEZ

2021 NORTH CLARK STREET

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60614



